LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.N0:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park
Singapore 408933
Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No: CS/CTI20008851/QSF3E2

Date: 11/01/2021
REFERENCE
Handling Insurer: Et'(;'”a Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. o i N6 DMCVSN30868219000
ﬁlallmant Vehicle SLJ573T In51.1red Vehicle YP8133S
o: No:
Date of Loss: 20/08/2020 Nature of Claim: TP ('\‘,lloa.lm SNM20D202972/C02
DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE
Reg No: SLJ573T
Make & Model: HONDA SHUTTLE HYBRID, 1.5 (A) Engine No: LEB4262715
Reg. Date: 28/11/2016 (Man. Year: 2016) Chassis No: GP71043105
Colour: Silver Odometer: 0 km
Engine Capacity: 1496 cc
Market Value/New Car Price: N/A
Sum Insured (S$): Market Value/New Car Price
CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY
General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes
Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification: No Pre-accident Condition:
CONDITION OF TYRES
Front Tyre Size: 185/60 R15 Rear Tyre Size: 185/60 R15
Front Left Side: Firenza 6 mm Rear Left Side: Firenza 6 mm
Front Right Side: Firenza 6 mm Rear Right Side: Firenza 6 mm
The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth
COST OF CLAIMS Repairer's Adjuster's Difference Diff %
Parts 27,621.28 24,534.28 3,087.00 11.18
Miscellaneous Items 0.00 0.00 0.00
Labour 8,030.00 4,780.00 3,250.00 40.47
Paintwork Labour 0.00 0.00 0.00
Towing 0.00 0.00 0.00
Gross Total (S$) 35,651.28 29,314.28 6,337.00 17.77
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S$) 2,495.59 2,052.00 443.59 17.77
Nett Amount (S$) 38,146.87 31,366.28 6,780.59 17.77
INSPECTION
Date of Assignment: 21/08/2020

Lion City Rentals Pte Ltd (HQ)

Date Inspected: 24/08/2020 Inspected At: 60 Jalan Lam Huat, #04-35/36 Carros Centre
Singapore 737569

Estimated Period of Repair: 15.0 days

Adjuster: Ol SUN PIN Manager:  Hiew May Fung

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but
any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.






(REPAIR COST NOT CONCLUDE)
(EXCLUDE CHECK ITEMS S$2,008.00 NETT)



REPAIR DETAILS

HONDA SHUTTLE HYBRID 1.5 (A) (Model not available in database)

Reference

Part Source: (Last Synchronised: 11 Jan 2021)
Parts: N/A

Labour: Repairer's (Price-denominated Standard List)
Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SLJ573T)

Validity:

Recommended Parts

No.
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Qty Part No.
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Particulars

*FRONT WINDSCREEN GLASS

*FRONT BONNET

*FRONT BONNET LH HINGE

*FRONT BONNET RH HINGE

*FRONT BONNET INSULATOR

*FRONT BONNET LOCK ASSY

*FRONT BONNET LOCK CATCH
*FRONT BONNET SEAL

*FIL FENDER

*FIR FENDER

*F/IL FENDER INNER LINER

*FIR FENDER INNER LINER

*FIFENDER HYBRID EMBLEM

*FIR FENDER HYBRID EMBLEM
*FRONT SUPPORT PANEL TOP COVER
*FRONT SUPPORT PANEL

*RADIATOR GRILLE CENTER MOULDING
*RADIATOR GRILLE BASE

*RADIATOR GRILLE LOWER MOULDING
*RADIATOR GRILLE EMBLEM

*FIL HEADLAMP

*FIR HEADLAMP

*FIL HEADLAMP LOWER BRACKET
*FIR HEADLAMP LOWER BRACKET
*FRONT BUMPER

*FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT
*FRONT BUMPER RH TOW COVER
*FRONT BUMPER RH SIDE RETAINER
*FRONT BUMPER LH SIDE RETAINER
*FRONT BUMPER RH FOG LAMP COVER
*FRONT BUMPER LH FOG LAMP COVER
*FRONT BUMPER LOWER GRILLE
*FRONT WINDSCREEN WASHER TANK

*FRONT RH WHEEL HOUSE UPPER MEMBER
*FRONT RH WHEEL HOUSE LOWER EXTENSION

*RADIATOR ASSY

*AIR CON CONDENSER
*RADIATOR FAN MOTOR
*AIRCON CONDENSER MOTOR
*RADIATOR SHROUD

*INLET MANIFOLD

*DRIVER AIR BAG

Condition

Broken
Dented
Bent

Bent
Necessary
Jammed
Serviceable
Crumpled
Dented
Dented
Serviceable
Deformed
Necessary
Necessary
Crumpled
Dented
Crumpled
Crumpled
Crumpled
Necessary
Crumpled
Crumpled
* Check

* Check
Dented
Bent
Necessary
Broken
Broken
Missing
Serviceable
Crumpled
Crumpled
Dented
Bent
Dented
Dented

* Check

* Check

* Check

* Check
Broken

Repairer's

2,300.00 FL
1,380.00 FL
60.00 FL
60.00 FL
165.00 FL
195.00 FL
150.00 FL
75.00FL
1,100.00 FL
1,100.00 FL
240.00FL
240.00FL
86.80 FL
86.80 FL
250.00FL
1,050.00 FL
390.00 FL
325.00 FL
330.00 FL
48.00 FL
1,215.00 FL
1,215.00 FL
115.00 FL
115.00 FL
1,350.00 FL
660.00 FL
54.00 FL
21.00 FL
21.00 FL
150.00 FL
150.00 FL
294.00FL
250.00FL
480.00 FL
480.00 FL
1,800.00 FL
900.00 FL
850.00 FL
700.00 FL
250.00 FL
480.00 FL
3,000.00 FL

These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with the
END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

Amount

*2,300.00 FL
*1,380.00 FL
*60.00 FL
*60.00 FL
*165.00 FL
*195.00 FL
*-FL

*75.00 FL
*1,100.00 FL
*1,100.00 FL
*-FL
*240.00 FL
*86.80 FL
*86.80 FL
*250.00 FL
*1,050.00 FL
*390.00 FL
*325.00 FL
*330.00 FL
*48.00 FL
*1,215.00 FL
*1,215.00 FL
*-FL

*-FL
*1,350.00 FL
*660.00 FL
*54.00 FL
*21.00 FL
*21.00 FL
*150.00 FL
*-FL
*294.00 FL
*250.00 FL
*480.00 FL
*480.00 FL
*1,800.00 FL
*900.00 FL
*-FL

*-FL

*-FL

*-FL
*3,000.00 FL

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.




No. Qty PartNo. Particulars Condition
43 1 *PASSENGER AIR BAG Broken

4 1 *DASHBOARD Broken

45 1 *SRS ECU Necessary
46 1 *FIR CRASH SENSOR Necessary
47 1 *F/IL CRASH SENSOR Necessary
48 1 *F/IL SAFETY BELT Jammed
49 1 *FIR SAFETY BELT Jammed

50 1 *F/IL SAFETY BELT BUCKLE Serviceable
51 1 *FI/IR SAFETY BELT BUCKLE Serviceable
52 1 *STEERING REEL COIL Necessary
53 1 *SET WINDSCREEN SEALANT Necessary
54 1 *SET BODY SEALANT Necessary
55 1 *SET BUMPER CLIPS Necessary
56 1 *SET FRONT NUMBER PLATE Necessary

F=Franchise part. S=SpcNett. L=ListltemDisc.

Sub Total (S$)
- List Item Discount on L Items 20.00/20.00% (S$)

Total Parts (S$)

Repairer's

3,000.00 FL
2,000.00 FL
2,030.00 FL
200.00 FL
200.00FL
750.00 FL
750.00 FL
120.00 FL
120.00 FL
400.00 FL
120.00FS
300.00FS
120.00FS
80.00FS

34,371.60
6,750.32

27,621.28

Amount

*3,000.00 FL
*2,000.00 FL
*2,030.00 FL
*200.00 FL
*200.00 FL
*750.00 FL
*750.00 FL
*-FL

*-FL
*400.00 FL
*40.00FS
*60.00FS
*30.00FS
*35.00FS

30,626.60
6,092.32

24,534.28

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.




Recommended Miscellaneous ltems

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No

Particulars

Labour Items

1

10

11
12

13

14

TO REMOVE FRONT SUPPORT PANEL, FRONT BONNET, FRONT
BUMPER, F/R WHEEL HOUSING UPPER MEMBER AND F/R CHASSIS
OUTER MEMBER OUT TO FACILITATE REPAIRS AND REPLACEMENT OF
DAMAGED PARTS. ALSO INCLDE CUTTING AND WELDING OF
DAMAGED PARTS

TO RESPRAY FRONT BONNET, BOTH FRONT FENDERS, SUPPORT
PANEL, F/R WHEELHOUSE AND FRONT BUMPER (INNER/OUTER)

TO REMOVE & INSTALL FRONT WINDSCREEN

TO APPLY RUSTPROOFING / TUFFCOATING TREATMENT TO REPLACED
PARTS

TO LABOUR CHARGE FOR REMOCING AND INSTALLING ENGINE ASSY
OUT TO FACILITATE REPAIRS AND REPLACEMENT OF DAMAGED
PARTS

TOWING FEE

TO LABOUR CHARGE FOR REMOVING AIR CON SYSTEM OUT TO
FACILITATE REPLACEMENT OF DAMAGED PARTS AND INCUDE
VACUUMING OF AIR CON GAS

TO LABOUR CHARGE FOR REMOVING AND INSATTING DASHBOARD TO
FACILITATE REPLACEMENT OF SRS AIR BAG

TO CONFIGURE AND REPROGRAME SRS AIR BAG ECU BACK TO
FACTORY SPECIFICATION

TO REMOVE AND INSTALL FRONT ENGINE ASSY OUT TO FACILITATE
REPAIRS AND REPLACEMENT OF DAMAGED PARTS

TO REMOVE AND INSTALL FRONT WINDSCREEN GLASS

TO ACTIVATE AND DEACTIVATE HIGH VOLTAGE HYBRID BATTERY AS A
REQUIREMENT FOR SAFETY PRECAUTIONS }

TO CONDUCT A STANDARD OF OPEARTING PROCEDURES POST
REPAIRS DIAGNOSTIC SCAN TEST AS A REQUIREMENT FOR HYBRID
CARS UPON COMPLETION OF COLLISION REPAIRS }

TO LABOUR CHARGE FOR REMOVING AIR CON SYSTEM OUT TO
FACILITATE REPLACEMENT OF DAMAGED AIR CON PARTS. ALSO
INCLUDE VACUUMING AND RENEWING AIR CON GAS

Gross Labour Cost (S$)

Lab.Type

New

New

New
New

New

New

New

New

New

New

New
New

New

New

Repairer's

2,500.00

1,800.00

160.00
80.00

500.00

50.00

300.00

500.00

500.00

500.00

160.00
300.00

300.00

380.00

8,030.00

Amount

1,900.00

1,400.00

120.00
60.00

350.00

50.00

100.00

250.00

200.00

0.00

0.00
350.00

0.00

0.00

4,780.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >



