LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No: CS/CTI20008851/QSF3E2

11/01/2021 Date:

Odometer:

REFERENCE

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Policy No: Handling Insurer:

DMCVSN30868219000

Claimant Vehicle

SLJ573T

Insured Vehicle

No:

YP8133S

Date of Loss: 20/08/2020 Nature of Claim: TP Claim SNM20D202972/C02 No:

0 km

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No: SLJ573T

HONDA SHUTTLE HYBRID, 1.5 (A) Make & Model: Engine No: LEB4262715 Reg. Date: 28/11/2016 (Man. Year: 2016) Chassis No: GP71043105

No:

Colour: Silver

Engine Capacity: 1496 cc Market Value/New Car Price: N/A

Sum Insured (S\$): Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes Yes

Pre-accident Condition: Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes **Engine Modification:** No

CONDITION OF TYRES

185/60 R15 Rear Tyre Size: 185/60 R15 Front Tyre Size: Front Left Side: Rear Left Side: Firenza 6 mm Firenza 6 mm Front Right Side: Firenza 6 mm Rear Right Side: Firenza 6 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS	Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts	27,621.28	24,534.28	3,087.00	11.18
Miscellaneous Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour	8,030.00	4,780.00	3,250.00	40.47
Paintwork Labour	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Gross Total (S\$)	35,651.28	29,314.28	6,337.00	17.77
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	2,495.59	2,052.00	443.59	17.77
Nett Amount (S\$)	38,146.87	31,366.28	6,780.59	17.77

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment: 21/08/2020

Lion City Rentals Pte Ltd (HQ)

60 Jalan Lam Huat, #04-35/36 Carros Centre Date Inspected: 24/08/2020 Inspected At:

Singapore 737569

Estimated Period of Repair: 15.0 days

Adjuster: OI SUN PIN Manager: Hiew May Fung

(REPAIR COST NOT CONCLUDE)
(EXCLUDE CHECK ITEMS \$\$2,008.00 NETT)

REPAIR DETAILS

Reference

Part Source: (Last Synchronised: 11 Jan 2021)

Parts: N/A HONDA SHUTTLE HYBRID 1.5 (A) (Model not available in database)

Labour: Repairer's (Price-denominated Standard List)

Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SLJ573T)

Validity: These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with the

END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

Recommended Parts

NO.	Qty Part	No. Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1	*FRONT WINDSCREEN GLASS	Broken	2,300.00 FL	*2,300.00 FL
2	1	*FRONT BONNET	Dented	1,380.00 FL	*1,380.00 FL
3	1	*FRONT BONNET LH HINGE	Bent	60.00 FL	*60.00 FL
4	1	*FRONT BONNET RH HINGE	Bent	60.00 FL	*60.00 FL
5	1	*FRONT BONNET INSULATOR	Necessary	165.00 FL	*165.00 FL
6	1	*FRONT BONNET LOCK ASSY	Jammed	195.00 FL	*195.00 FL
7	1	*FRONT BONNET LOCK CATCH	Serviceable	150.00 FL	*- FL
8	1	*FRONT BONNET SEAL	Crumpled	75.00 FL	*75.00 FL
9	1	*F/L FENDER	Dented	1,100.00 FL	*1,100.00 FL
10	1	*F/R FENDER	Dented	1,100.00 FL	*1,100.00 FL
11	1	*F/L FENDER INNER LINER	Serviceable	240.00 FL	*- FL
12	1	*F/R FENDER INNER LINER	Deformed	240.00 FL	*240.00 FL
13	1	*F/FENDER HYBRID EMBLEM	Necessary	86.80 FL	*86.80 FL
14	1	*F/R FENDER HYBRID EMBLEM	Necessary	86.80 FL	*86.80 FL
15	1	*FRONT SUPPORT PANEL TOP COVER	Crumpled	250.00 FL	*250.00 FL
16	1	*FRONT SUPPORT PANEL	Dented	1,050.00 FL	*1,050.00 FL
17	1	*RADIATOR GRILLE CENTER MOULDING	Crumpled	390.00 FL	*390.00 FL
18	1	*RADIATOR GRILLE BASE	Crumpled	325.00 FL	*325.00 FL
19	1	*RADIATOR GRILLE LOWER MOULDING	Crumpled	330.00 FL	*330.00 FL
20	1	*RADIATOR GRILLE EMBLEM	Necessary	48.00 FL	*48.00 FL
21	1	*F/L HEADLAMP	Crumpled	1,215.00 FL	*1,215.00 FL
22	1	*F/R HEADLAMP	Crumpled	1,215.00 FL	*1,215.00 FL
23	1	*F/L HEADLAMP LOWER BRACKET	* Check	115.00 FL	*- FL
24	1	*F/R HEADLAMP LOWER BRACKET	* Check	115.00 FL	*- FL
25	1	*FRONT BUMPER	Dented	1,350.00 FL	*1,350.00 FL
26	1	*FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	Bent	660.00 FL	*660.00 FL
27	1	*FRONT BUMPER RH TOW COVER	Necessary	54.00 FL	*54.00 FL
28	1	*FRONT BUMPER RH SIDE RETAINER	Broken	21.00 FL	*21.00 FL
29	1	*FRONT BUMPER LH SIDE RETAINER	Broken	21.00 FL	*21.00 FL
30	1	*FRONT BUMPER RH FOG LAMP COVER	Missing	150.00 FL	*150.00 FL
31	1	*FRONT BUMPER LH FOG LAMP COVER	Serviceable	150.00 FL	*- FL
32	1	*FRONT BUMPER LOWER GRILLE	Crumpled	294.00 FL	*294.00 FL
33	1	*FRONT WINDSCREEN WASHER TANK	Crumpled	250.00 FL	*250.00 FL
34	1	*FRONT RH WHEEL HOUSE UPPER MEMBER	Dented	480.00 FL	*480.00 FL
35	1	*FRONT RH WHEEL HOUSE LOWER EXTENSI	ON Bent	480.00 FL	*480.00 FL
36	1	*RADIATOR ASSY	Dented	1,800.00 FL	*1,800.00 FL
37	1	*AIR CON CONDENSER	Dented	900.00 FL	*900.00 FL
38	1	*RADIATOR FAN MOTOR	* Check	850.00 FL	*- FL
39	1	*AIRCON CONDENSER MOTOR	* Check	700.00 FL	*- FL
40	1	*RADIATOR SHROUD	* Check	250.00 FL	*- FL
41	1	*INLET MANIFOLD	* Check	480.00 FL	*- FL
42	1	*DRIVER AIR BAG	Broken	3,000.00 FL	*3,000.00 FL

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
43	1		*PASSENGER AIR BAG	Broken	3,000.00 FL	*3,000.00 FL
44	1		*DASHBOARD	Broken	2,000.00 FL	*2,000.00 FL
45	1		*SRS ECU	Necessary	2,030.00 FL	*2,030.00 FL
46	1		*F/R CRASH SENSOR	Necessary	200.00 FL	*200.00 FL
47	1		*F/L CRASH SENSOR	Necessary	200.00 FL	*200.00 FL
48	1		*F/L SAFETY BELT	Jammed	750.00 FL	*750.00 FL
49	1		*F/R SAFETY BELT	Jammed	750.00 FL	*750.00 FL
50	1		*F/L SAFETY BELT BUCKLE	Serviceable	120.00 FL	*- FL
51	1		*F//R SAFETY BELT BUCKLE	Serviceable	120.00 FL	*- FL
52	1		*STEERING REEL COIL	Necessary	400.00 FL	*400.00 FL
53	1		*SET WINDSCREEN SEALANT	Necessary	120.00 FS	*40.00 FS
54	1		*SET BODY SEALANT	Necessary	300.00 FS	*60.00 FS
55	1		*SET BUMPER CLIPS	Necessary	120.00 FS	*30.00 FS
56	1		*SET FRONT NUMBER PLATE	Necessary	80.00 FS	*35.00 FS
F=Fra	anchise	part. S=SpcN	ett. L=ListItemDisc.	-		
				Sub Total (S\$)	34,371.60	30,626.60
			- List Item Discount o	on L Items 20.00/20.00% (S\$)	6,750.32	6,092.32
				Total Parts (S\$)	27,621.28	24,534.28
				-		

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
<u>Lab</u>	our Items			
1	TO REMOVE FRONT SUPPORT PANEL, FRONT BONNET, FRONT BUMPER, F/R WHEEL HOUSING UPPER MEMBER AND F/R CHASSIS OUTER MEMBER OUT TO FACILITATE REPAIRS AND REPLACEMENT OF DAMAGED PARTS. ALSO INCLDE CUTTING AND WELDING OF DAMAGED PARTS	New	2,500.00	1,900.00
2	TO RESPRAY FRONT BONNET, BOTH FRONT FENDERS, SUPPORT PANEL, F/R WHEELHOUSE AND FRONT BUMPER (INNER/OUTER)	New	1,800.00	1,400.00
3	TO REMOVE & INSTALL FRONT WINDSCREEN	New	160.00	120.00
4	TO APPLY RUSTPROOFING / TUFFCOATING TREATMENT TO REPLACED PARTS	New	80.00	60.00
5	TO LABOUR CHARGE FOR REMOCING AND INSTALLING ENGINE ASSY OUT TO FACILITATE REPAIRS AND REPLACEMENT OF DAMAGED PARTS	New	500.00	350.00
6	TOWING FEE	New	50.00	50.00
7	TO LABOUR CHARGE FOR REMOVING AIR CON SYSTEM OUT TO FACILITATE REPLACEMENT OF DAMAGED PARTS AND INCUDE VACUUMING OF AIR CON GAS	New	300.00	100.00
8	TO LABOUR CHARGE FOR REMOVING AND INSATTING DASHBOARD TO FACILITATE REPLACEMENT OF SRS AIR BAG	N ew	500.00	250.00
9	TO CONFIGURE AND REPROGRAME SRS AIR BAG ECU BACK TO FACTORY SPECIFICATION	New	500.00	200.00
10	TO REMOVE AND INSTALL FRONT ENGINE ASSY OUT TO FACILITATE REPAIRS AND REPLACEMENT OF DAMAGED PARTS	New	500.00	0.00
11	TO REMOVE AND INSTALL FRONT WINDSCREEN GLASS	New	160.00	0.00
12	TO ACTIVATE AND DEACTIVATE HIGH VOLTAGE HYBRID BATTERY AS A REQUIREMENT FOR SAFETY PRECAUTIONS }	New	300.00	350.00
13	TO CONDUCT A STANDARD OF OPEARTING PROCEDURES POST REPAIRS DIAGNOSTIC SCAN TEST AS A REQUIREMENT FOR HYBRID CARS UPON COMPLETION OF COLLISION REPAIRS }	New	300.00	0.00
14	TO LABOUR CHARGE FOR REMOVING AIR CON SYSTEM OUT TO FACILITATE REPLACEMENT OF DAMAGED AIR CON PARTS. ALSO INCLUDE VACUUMING AND RENEWING AIR CON GAS	New	380.00	0.00
	Gross Labour	r Cost (S\$)	8,030.00	4,780.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >